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Top 100 Net Merrit
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Name

JIMTOWN NASHVILLE
BOMAZ RIMROCK

NOSBISCH HOLSTEINS SOLITO-RED
CLAYNOOK DAILY

SIEMERS FITTERS CHOICE
KOEPON SHIELD-RED A2A2
KINGMASTER KCBB

PEAK HOTTOPIC

SCHREUR SHIMMER RDC
PINE-TREE RAGER MALT-RED
ECLIPSE PERENNIAL

HOTBOB A2A2

ROMAN RF

SIEMERS LAMBDA HANIKO
SIEMERS AVZ HANLEY 3144
VOGUE SOLARPOWER
SIEMERS HANLEY

KOEPON OH RYDER RED KCBB
3STAR OH RANGER-RED KCBB
GEN BRYSON

KOEPON ALTATOP-RED
HOOGERHORST DG OH RUBELS-RED R

KCCK AMARETTO RED
SHERDON ELEVATED RED
LINDENRIGHT APPS
CASTEL BAD EX90 RDC
PROSECCO

BOMAZ HEARTLAND

A-L-H DROGO

LESPERRON CROTEAU ZOOM RED
MR AlJA AXL HATCHET
WESTCOAST LUGNUT A2A2
WILTOR COSMO

PLI£ PLIRIb TM

467
666
456
436
265
469
403
656
598
505
279
634
590
382
375
378
679
702
812
209
604
589

85
653
406
105
648
802
462
425
386
649
572

64 3.21
63 2.99
65 2.87
66 2.79
64 2.75
65 2.67
65 2.65
63 2.64
65 2.62
65 2.60
64 2.60
63 2.59
62 2.57
66 2.56
64 2.56
64 2.52
64 2.51
63 2.49
63 2.48
64 2.45
65 2.43
66 2.42
65 2.36
64 2.33
66 2.32
71 2.31
64 2.31
63 2.31
65 2.30
65 2.30
64 2.29
64 2.27
65 2.26

TMRIb
54 3.65
53 2.83
56 2.91
58 3.23
55 3.63
56 2.72
58 2.88
53 2.77
56 2.13
57 2.20
55 4.02
53 2.83
53 2.79
58 3.79
54 2.92
55 3.17
55 3.14
53 2.78
53 2.25
54 3.22
56 2.71
58 2.14
57 2.60
53 2.21
58 2.87
78 3.29
55 2.62
53 1.69
58 3.31
56 1.91
54 3.73
55 1.68
58 2.39

MAM

L&F
2.23
2.15
2.67
2.10
2.22
1.43
1.98
1.66
2.33
2.26
1.73
1.74
1.43
1.54
2.26
1.77
1.31
1.84
1.84
2.15
2.22
1.54
2.68
1.48
1.70
1.50
1.21
1.66
111
1.77
1.96
1.68
2.00

LOC
2.29
2.26
3.08
2.42
2.15
1.56
2.17
1.87
2.57
1.94
1.48
1.70
1.73
1.08
2.35
1.78
1.39
211
1.99
1.50
241
1.63
2.70
1.64
1.86
1.99
1.26
1.75
1.05
2.14
2.09
1.43
2.29

Milk KG  Fat%
722 0.06
903 -0.03
537 -0.05
630 0.08
505 -0.02
782 -0.07
576 -0.05
515 0.21

1097 -0.12
783 0.06
476 0.02
645 0.06
693 0.00
635 0.02
620 0.04
599 -0.05
866 0.12
884 0.02
835 0.12
513 -0.02
966 -0.16
766 0.07

68 0.03
714 0.08
678 -0.05
155 0.02
909 -0.05

1056 0.03
846 -0.03
812 -0.02
506 0.02

1013 0.04
607 0.11

Prot %
0.00
-0.01
-0.05
-0.02
0.00
-0.04
-0.07
0.08
-0.07
-0.01
0.01
0.05
0.01
0.03
0.01
-0.03
-0.01
-0.01
0.04
-0.06
-0.07
0.04
-0.03
0.03
-0.03
-0.02
-0.01
0.03
-0.01
-0.06
0.05
0.02
0.04

LS

37
149
137
21
3
131
95
125
116
104
-34
88
110
31
67
85
85
168
198

177
107
40
116
67
43
119
101
27
55
43
73
131

SCC % Ccs

-13 -1.47
-27 0.31
-23 0.86

-7 -0.92

-7 -2.81
-18 -0.54
-14 0.03
-10 1.10
-24 -0.64
-10 -0.72
-16 -0.55
-22 0.68
-22 -0.83

-3 -0.80
-12 0.70
-17 0.29
-12 -0.64
-31 0.36
-31 -0.16

-5 -2.27
-26 1.31
-18 -1.62

-8 0.22
-19 0.48
-13 0.22

-3 -0.89
-26 0.20
-10 -1.85
-22 -0.61
-19 -0.41
-10 -0.04

-2 0.67

-9 -1.48

-2.1
5.0
2.9
-3.4
-1.5
-1.0
6.2
4.2
2.0
-2.7
-2.9
3.5
5.1
-1.2
-4.3
0.6
4.0
2.5
4.8
0.0
6.7
-1.9
0.5
4.2
-0.9
-3.3
3.5
7.1
-2.8
-4.1
2.0
0.9
6.0

FI

GBAI / NIAI
SMX/ SMX
GEN / GEN
MGN / MGN
SMX/ SMX
GEN / GEN
CBL / CBL
MGN

UKD / UKD
GEN / GEN
WWS / WWS
CBL / CBL
MGN / MGN
MGN / MGN
CBL / CBL
WWS / WWS
SMX/ SMX
SMX/ SMX
GEN / GEN
SMX/ SMX
CBL / CBL
ALT / ALT
GEN / GEN
CBL / CBL
GEN / GEN
SMX/ SMX
SMX/ SMX
MGN / MGN
GEN / GEN
CBL / CBL
SMX/ SMX
CBL / CBL
SMX/ SMX
CBL / CBL



34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

DAVINCI

RI-VAL-RE RADICAL
MORNINGVIEW HOMEGROUND
VH YODA YNGVAR A2A2 KCBB
SCHURER-HAMMON DESPERADO A2A
SCHURER-HAMMON DIVINE
MILKSOURCE CHEERS A2A2

OCD BOUNDLESS
DELTAABUNDANTP POC RDC
WESTCOAST ALMAMATER A2A2
PROGENESIS PROCEED A2A2 CVC
PEAK ALTADEEJAY

SYMBOL-RED

ECLIPSE MILIO

VERDISO HH5C

LARCREST ATOMIC-RED

BADGER SSI BIG AL NEWMAN A2A2
DOTTI ENTERPRISE RAFFAELLO
WESTCOAST AURA

DROUNER K&L AUGUSTUS P RED POC
DENOVO 16703 PERCY

PEAK AUTOGRAPH

BRABANTDALE ALONGSIDE A2A2
BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKELETOR HH5C
KOEPON RITZY RED KCBB RDC
KOEPON OH ROBIN RED

AARDEMA IMPACT

SIEMERS STARS RDC

ZANDENBURG ART A2A2
WESTCOAST SWINGMAN RED
PEAK TROPIC

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SANTOS
LADYS-MANOR EISAKU OHIO
3STAR OH MARCELLO

JOOK SAVE-RED

DOTTI MEDLEY ORTHILD

DENOVO 16294 ARENA
WESTCOAST REDCARPET A2A2
COOKIECUTTER LOGISTICS
NORBRECK POSTMAN

471
611
611
547
703
668
228
661
439
707
716
452
626

402
472
896
462
643
671
786
745
153
699
476
643
410
286
563
475
562
731
631
770
584
588
749
699
678
763

63 2.25
66 2.23
66 2.23
65 2.22
63 2.22
63 2.22
62 2.22
63 2.21
65 2.20
65 2.19
64 2.19
63 2.19
63 2.19
65 2.18
65 2.16
64 2.16
63 2.14
64 2.13
65 2.12
63 2.11
63 2.11
63 2.11
65 2.10
65 2.09
63 2.09
63 2.09
65 2.08
63 2.08
65 2.07
66 2.06
65 2.06
64 2.05
63 2.05
64 2.05
64 2.05
65 2.04
63 2.04
65 2.03
64 2.03
63 2.03

53 2.75
58 1.86
58 2.47
56 2.85
53 2.54
53 1.74
52 2.51
53 2.24
56 0.93
55 2.31
55 2.92
54 3.80
53 1.88
57 3.53
58 2.17
54 2.97
53 2.71
55 1.95
57 2.33
53 2.14
53 2.05
53 2.51
57 3.50
57 2.45
53 1.64
53 1.78
57 2.53
54 2.66
57 1.99
58 1.86
58 2.65
54 2.15
54 1.94
53 2.43
53 1.22
56 1.68
53 1.42
57 2.66
55 1.93
53 1.61

1.92
1.92
1.35
1.16
0.96
1.71
0.98
0.98
2.83
1.50
0.70
1.39
1.85
1.58
2.18
1.37
0.88
2.38
1.17
2.20
0.80
1.16
1.05
0.78
1.74
1.59
1.55
1.49
1.02
1.82
1.68
1.68
1.31
1.26
1.77
2.32
2.06
1.01
1.99
1.26

1.96
2.25
1.26
0.83
0.99
1.56
1.13
1.17
3.45
1.00
0.81
1.61
2.00
1.59
2.03
1.46
0.91
2.08
1.50
2.51
0.64
111
0.67
0.65
1.88
1.78
1.80
1.73
0.93
1.55
1.63
1.91
1.22
1.39
1.73
2.42
1.97
1.20
1.72
1.17

479 0.09
591 0.28
630 0.09
416 0.07
778 0.16
1017 0.12
392 -0.07
967 0.08
344 0.11
520 0.12
622 0.22
608 -0.06
683 0.07
212 0.13
699 -0.02
848 -0.02
797 0.17
353 0.10
691 0.05
735 -0.06
536 0.35
762 0.15
490 -0.06
784 0.14
781 -0.06
894 0.04
709 0.00
679 -0.02
731 0.08
864 -0.05
703 0.12
549 0.30
1025 -0.04
625 0.19
1002 -0.04
643 0.17
628 0.13
610 0.14
786 0.18
758 0.15

0.08
0.02
0.04
0.03
0.00
-0.02
-0.03
-0.02
0.04
0.06
0.08
0.00
-0.02
-0.07
0.04
-0.06
-0.01
0.08
0.07
0.02
0.13
0.01
-0.04
0.09
-0.06
0.00
-0.02
-0.05
0.05
-0.09
0.05
0.06
-0.06
0.11
-0.08
0.04
0.03
0.06
0.02
0.06

82
70
79
122
79
70
46
88
116
140
79
79
143

12
67
247

107
168
92
134
-18
46
146
122
46
34

137

43
116
125
128
116
113
223
116

98
143

-9 -0.46
-14 0.40
-18 0.38
-30 0.24
-27 -0.61
-15 -1.16
-10 -0.99
-13 0.36
-20 1.68
-17 2.46
-23 0.37
-16 0.81
-25 -0.23
-13 -1.07

-8 -0.56
-20 0.29
-27 0.22
-13 -0.67
-10 0.06
-29 0.70
-23 -0.23
-22 1.62
-12 -0.39
-17 0.28
-14 -0.53
-22 0.09

-4 -0.16

2 -0.03

-9 -0.44
-20 -1.62
-15 -0.48
-15 0.98

0 -0.69
-16 0.56
-29 -0.12
-10 0.49
-23 0.67
-12 0.82

-6 0.53
-18 -0.21

3.1

8.9
5.6
0.8
-4.8
-3.4
1.8
0.0
12.8
5.8
6.4
7.7
-9.3
-1.8
-0.5
13.1
1.5
8.1
6.3
3.4
5.0
-5.0
0.3
2.7
1.8
2.0
-0.8
-1.4
0.9
0.3
6.5
9.7
6.2
1.6
3.5
9.3
9.6
6.0
3.6

CBL / CBL
GEN / GEN
SMX/ SMX
VIK

GEN / GEN
GEN / GEN
GEN / GEN
MGN

CRV

SMX/ SMX
SMX/ SMX
ALT / ALT
MGN / MGN
CBL / CBL
MGN

SMX/ SMX
WWS / WWS
MGN / WFE
SMX/ SMX
CBL / CBL
GEN / GEN
UKD / UKD
SMX/ SMX
GEN / GEN
GEN / GEN
CBL / CBL
GEN / GEN
SMX/ SMX
GEN / GEN
SMX/ SMX
WWS / WWS
CBL / CBL
WWS / WWS
CBL / CBL
MGN

GEN / GEN
GEN / GEN
SMX/ SMX
WWS / WWS
GEN / GEN



74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

MCINTOSH CALMAC SIDEROAD
LUIS-OOH ODEL KCBB HH5C
DENOVO 17108 LATITUDE-P
VOX SAY RED PP KCBB POS
BONGANI

NORTONHILL SUMERIAN
PINE-TREE BUTCH
TAPPENVALE MEDALIST
COGENT CARSON

BOMAZ RYLAND RED

NH DG AARON

VOGUE REDEYE P A2A2 POC
GALENO P A2A2 POC

PEAK SKIPOUT

COGENT ZINGER

S-S-1BG CASC AWESTRUCK
PROGENESIS CHAMPION RED A2A2

LADYS-MANOR BIG ORBITZ
DENOVO 15969 ATLANTIS
CLAYNOOK BAROLO SG

DG BON BINI POC
GENOSOURCE BIG DEAL
PLAIN-KNOLL HURLEY A2A2
STGEN DORAL-RED

WILDER HENDRICKS A2A2
LEANINGHOUSE ALLISTAR
DENOVO SIZZLER

328
604
759
511
637
743
839
354
701
653
185
436
609
564
650
598
645
756
812
464
706
832
707
413
778
661
704

65 2.02
65 2.02
63 2.02
63 2.01
65 2.00
64 2.00
63 2.00
63 1.99
63 1.99
63 1.99
65 1.98
64 1.98
63 1.98
64 1.97
63 1.97
63 1.97
63 1.97
63 1.97
64 1.96
65 1.95
64 1.95
63 1.95
64 1.94
63 1.94
63 1.94
65 1.93
64 1.92

57 2.76
57 2.51
53 1.75
53 1.71
56 1.91
53 1.83
53 1.52
53 2.93
53 2.49
53 2.08
58 2.88
55 2.38
53 1.65
55 1.75
55 2.47
54 211
53 3.04
53 2.25
54 1.16
57 3.56
55 1.60
53 2.12
55 2.22
54 3.07
53 2.98
56 2.46
54 1.68

1.04
0.62
1.44
2.07
1.75
1.41
1.43
1.33
0.88
1.28
1.17
1.32
1.59
0.31
0.75
1.27
0.80
0.62
211
0.24
221
0.92
1.32
1.45
0.07
1.15
1.18

1.09
0.32
1.72
2.18
1.69
1.49
1.31
1.30
0.96
1.57
0.95
1.14
1.49
0.34
0.89
1.24
0.69
0.48
2.28
0.07
2.07
0.94
1.20
1.24
-0.14
1.00
1.50

388 0.13
821 0.01
767 0.21
640 -0.10
810 0.10
464 0.26
772 0.28
583 0.07
588 0.16
941 -0.06
315 0.08
670 0.01
556 0.11
775 0.19
422 0.23
697 0.17
734 0.08
878 0.19
586 0.30
612 0.13
813 -0.05
979 0.14
794 0.09
853 -0.15

1109 -0.13

634 0.13
901 0.12

0.00
-0.04
0.03
0.01
0.02
0.08
0.11
-0.04
0.01
-0.02
-0.01
-0.05
0.00
0.05
0.08
0.02
0.05
0.07
0.08
0.06
0.04
0.09
0.02
-0.04
0.00
0.04
0.01

49
116
131
122

73
131

70

55
146
134

21
125
128

34
122

52

82

49
165

31

92

85
137

67
122
128

98

-17 0.41
-24 0.85

-4 -0.90
-15 -0.06

-9 0.10
-22 0.44

-6 -1.67
-19 0.28
-22 0.45
-20 -0.09

3 -1.00
-16 -0.35
-24 0.54

-2 0.20
-15 0.65
-15 -0.25
-14 -0.53
-26 -0.09
-14 -0.27
-17 -1.29
-19 -0.17
-20 -1.57
-11 0.73
-12 -0.46
-25 -0.59
-18 0.63
-12 0.52

-3.0
4.6
4.9
2.7
6.3
9.7
5.0
-1.9
10.6
3.2
-3.6
1.5
6.0
-2.1
9.6
2.7
4.1
-0.7
5.6
-4.4
6.4
-2.0
4.9
3.2
5.5
1.6
4.1

SMX/ SMX
GEN / GEN
GEN / GEN

/ MGN

MGN

CBL / CBL
GEN / GEN
SMX/ SMX
CBL / CBL
UKD / UKD
CBL / CBL
SMX/ SMX
/ MGN

UKD

CBL / CBL
WWS / WWS
SMX/ SMX
WWS / WWS
GEN / GEN
SMX/ SMX
CBL / CBL
CBL / CBL
MGN

CBL / CBL
CBL / CBL
WWS / WWS
GEN / GEN



